







4th International Conference on INNOVATIVE COMPUTING, INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION AND SMART ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS (ICSES-2024)

Organised by

St. Joseph's Institute of Technology OMR, Chennai - 600 119, Tamilnadu, India.





ICSES

2024

https://icses2024.stjosephstechnology.ac.in

About the Conference

The 4th International Conference on Computing, Intelligent Communication and Smart Electrical Systems is being organized by St. Joseph's Institute of Technology. The primary goal of the conference is to promote research and developmental activities in the recent trends in Computing, Communication and Electrical field. It also helps to unite the great minds who believe in the need, for a technologically literate society. This conference on Innovative Computing, Intelligent Communication and Smart Electrical Systems promises enormous potential to stimulate educational opportunities to the researchers, academicians and post graduate students. It is a powerful tool for the educators to interact with their peers, share knowledge and ideas. It also offers innovative technical resources to support professional learning for educators and education leaders. The two days conference comprises of keynote speeches and paper presentations in different sessions. It also provides the participants with the prospect of getting acquainted with the Recent Trends in Computing, Communication and Smart Electrical Systems, which helps in updating their knowledge thereby upgrading their organization and the overall Society.

CALL FOR PAPERS

We solicit research and experience papers as well as research-in-progress and practitioner reports in any of the technical areas listed under Scope & Topics. Submission Link: https://icses2024.stjosephstechnology.ac.in/submission.php



CALL FOR PAPERS

- Innovative Computing
- **Big Data Analytics**
- Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning
- Intelligent Communications and Networks
- Signal & Image Processing

- Devices, RF Circuits, Systems and Antennas
- Internet of Things
- Internet of Energy & Battery Management System
- Sector Control Cont

REGISTRATION FEE

Indian Authors	IEEE Member	Non IEEE Member
Research Scholar / Student	INR 8,000	INR 8,500
Academic / R&D/ Industry	INR 8,500	INR 9,000
Listener With Certificate	INR 1,000	INR 1,500
Foreign Authors	IEEE Member	Non IEEE Member
Research Scholar / Student	USD 175	USD 200
Academic / R&D/ Industry	USD 200	USD 225
Listener With Certificate	USD 75	USD 100

IMPORTANT DATES

Paper Submission Deadline : 30th September 2024

Date of Notification : 30th October 2024

Registration Deadline : 13th November 2024

Submission of Camera Ready Paper : 15th November 2024

Chief Patron

Dr. B. Babu Manoharan, M.A., M.B.A., Ph.D., Chairman, St. Joseph's Group of Institutions

Patrons

Mr. B. Shashi Sekar, M.Sc., Managing Director, St. Joseph's Group of Institutions

Mrs. B. Jessie Priya, M.Com., Executive Director, St. Joseph's Group of Institutions

General Chair

Dr. S. Arivazhagan, M.E., Ph. D. Principal, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. K. Porkumaran, M.E., Ph.D. Chairman, IEEE Madras Section

Conference Chair

Dr. K. Vijayakumar, M.Tech., Ph. D. Professor & Head, Dept. of IT, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Convenors

Dr. J. Dafni Rose, M.E., Ph.D., Professor & Head, Dept. of CSE, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. P.G.V. Ramesh Professor & Head, Dept. of ECE, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr .D. Kirubakaran, M.E., Ph.D., Professor & Head, Dept. of EEE, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. R. Priscilla, M.E., Ph.D., Professor & Head, Dept. of ADS, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Technical Committee

Dr. G. Rohini, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, Dept. of ECE, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. S. Hemalatha, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, Dept. of EEE, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. D. Nirmal, M.E., Ph.D., EXECOM Member IEEE Madras Section

Dr. Suresh Chandra Satapathy, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar.

Dr. Avudaiammal. R, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, St. Joseph's College of Engineering, Chennai.

Dr. Ayush Goyal, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, Teaxs A&M University-Kingsville, USA.

Dr. Alok Mishra, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, Norway and Atilim University, Turkey.

Dr. Sandeep Kumar, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, Department Electronics and Instrumentation NIT Delhi.

Dr. Damodar Reddy, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, Department of CSE, NIT Goa.

Dr. Parvin Kumar, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, KIET Group of Institutions, Delhi-NCR, Ghaziabad, India.

Dr. Devendra Chack, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, IIT-ISM Dhanbad.

Dr. Abdollahzadeh Farzad University of Tabriz, Iran

Advisory Committee

Dr. R. Hariprakash, Ph. D. Secretary, IEEE Madras Section

Dr. S. Radha. M.E., Ph.D., Treasurer, IEEE Madras Section

Dr. Biren Prasad, M.E., Ph.D., Chief Editor, Concurrent Engineering, SAGE Publication, USA

Dr. Nilanjan Dey, M.E., Ph.D., Editor-in-Chief of International Journal of Ambient Computing and Intelligence, India

Dr. S Joseph Gladwin, M.E., Ph.D., Vice Chairman – Industry, IEEE Madras Section

Dr. Mohd Helmy Abd Wahab, Ph.D., Professor, UniversityTun Hrssein Onn, Malaysia.

Dr. Oliver Faust, Ph.D., Professor, Sheffield Hallam University, United Kingdom.

Dr. Shuai Li, Ph.D., Professor, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hong Kong

Dr. Stephen Olatunde Olabiyisi, Ph.D., Professor, Ladoke Akintola University of Technology, Nigeria

Dr. Chen Gao, Ph.D., Professor, Tufts University, USA.

Dr. Yusuke Nojima, Ph.D., Professor, Osaka Prefecture University, Japan.

Dr. Xioa-Zhi Gao, Ph.D., Professor, Aalto University, Finland

Dr. Antonio Arauzo Azofra, Ph.D., Professor, Universidad de Cordoba, Spain.

Dr. Pedro Albertos, Ph.D., Professor, Univ.Politecnica Valencia, Spain.

Dr. Daniela Zaharie, Ph.D., Professor, University of Romania, Romania.

Dr. Suresh Chandra Satapathy, M.E., Ph.D., Professor, KIIT Deemed to be University, Bhubaneswar

Dr. Navid Razmjooy, Ph.D., Professor, Tafresh University, Iran

Dr Michael Sheng, Ph.D. Professor, Macquarie UniversitySydney, NSW 2109, Australia

Dr. Giuseppe Carbone, Ph.D. Professor, University of Cassino, Italy

Coordinators

Dr. F. Sangeetha, M.E., Ph. D. Professor, Department of IT, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. M. K. Kirubakaran, M.E., Ph. D. Professor, Department of ADS, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Dr. M. Senthil Murugan, M.E., Ph.D., Assistant Professor, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Mrs. P. Mithun, M.E., Assistant Professor, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology

Mr. R. Manivannan, M.E., Assistant Professor, St. Joseph's Institute of Technology



For further details, contact

Dr. K. Vijayakumar Mobile : 9944337181

Dr. M. Senthil Murugan Mobile : 9566244395 **Mr. P. Mithun** Mobile : 8072167713

Dr. M. K. Kirubakaran Mobile : 8825663295 **Mr. R. Manivannan** Mobile : 9894532442



icses @stjosephstechnology.ac. in



https://icses2024.stjosephstechnology.ac.in



We Make You Shine **St. JOSEPH'S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY** (An Autonomous Institution) **OMR, Chennai - 600 119, Tamil Nadu, India.** www.stjosephstechnology.ac.in

